

**CITY OF BRANDON
CERTIFIED BID TABULATION**

**Bid Date: April 25 ,2024
Project: Big Sioux Recreation
Owner: City of Brandon**

APPARENT LOW BIDDER		
LT Companies 27070 Duke Ave Tea, SD 57064	First Rate Excavate Inc. 1509 E 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Soukup Construction, Inc. PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD 57109

<u>Item NO.</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Approx. Qty.</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
Base Bid									
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx Qty.						
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$142,473.58	\$142,473.58	\$179,525.18	\$179,525.18	\$227,878.57	\$227,878.57
REMOVALS									
2	Clear and Grub Tree	4	Each	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,615.00	\$6,460.00
3	Clearing	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
4	Remove Structure	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	488	LF	\$10.00	\$4,880.00	\$60.00	\$29,280.00	\$25.00	\$12,200.00
6	Abandon Storm Sewer Pipe	123	LF	\$10.00	\$1,230.00	\$10.00	\$1,230.00	\$10.00	\$1,230.00
7	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	213	SqYd	\$8.00	\$1,704.00	\$8.00	\$1,704.00	\$5.45	\$1,160.85
8	Remove Concrete Pavement	133	SqYd	\$8.00	\$1,064.00	\$10.00	\$1,330.00	\$6.45	\$857.85
9	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	8	SqYd	\$8.00	\$64.00	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$5.90	\$47.20
10	Remove Landscaping (Public Park)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,235.00	\$2,235.00
11	Remove and Install New Landscaping (Private)	60	SqYd	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$71.67	\$4,300.20	\$99.00	\$5,940.00
12	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	5	Each	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$204.00	\$1,020.00	\$203.50	\$1,017.50
13	Remove Chain Link Fence	112	LF	\$10.00	\$1,120.00	\$28.60	\$3,203.20	\$39.60	\$4,435.20
14	Saw Existing Asphalt	8	LF	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$15.45	\$123.60
15	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	16	LF	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$20.60	\$329.60
16	Transplant Tree	2	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00
17	Locating Utility	2	Each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
18	Verify Utility	2	Each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
GRADING									
19	Unclassified Excavation	2750	CuYd	\$3.00	\$8,250.00	\$18.50	\$50,875.00	\$20.00	\$55,000.00
20	Unclassified Excavation, Grade Stabilization	800	CuYd	\$27.00	\$21,600.00	\$18.50	\$14,800.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.00
21	Contractor Furnished Borrow	3050	CuYd	\$9.00	\$27,450.00	\$19.50	\$59,475.00	\$20.00	\$61,000.00
22	Select Fill	895	CuYd	\$17.50	\$15,662.50	\$30.00	\$26,850.00	\$20.00	\$17,900.00
23	Water For Granular Material	2	MGal	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$50.00
24	Water For Vegetation	350	MGal	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$3.85	\$1,347.50	\$8.36	\$2,926.00
25	Placing Topsoil	1032	CuYd	\$4.50	\$4,644.00	\$18.50	\$19,092.00	\$10.00	\$10,320.00

LT Companies
27070 Duke Ave
Tea, SD 57064

First Rate Excavate Inc.
1509 E 39th St. N.
Sioux Falls, SD 57104


**Soukup Construction,
Inc.**
PO Box 89106
Sioux Falls, SD 57109

<u>Item NO.</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Approx. Qty.</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
26	Salvage Topsoil	1032	CuYd	\$4.50	\$4,644.00	\$4.50	\$4,644.00	\$6.00	\$6,192.00
SURFACING									
27	Aggregate Base Course	100	Ton	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
28	Gravel Surfacing	7.0	Ton	\$30.00	\$210.00	\$27.00	\$189.00	\$199.00	\$1,393.00
29	4" Concrete Sidewalk	795	SqFt	\$10.00	\$7,950.00	\$9.90	\$7,870.50	\$9.90	\$7,870.50
30	Infiltration Basin - ASTM C-33 Sand	148	CuYd	\$28.00	\$4,144.00	\$51.00	\$7,548.00	\$62.25	\$9,213.00
31	Infiltration Basin - Peat Mix	74	CuYd	\$100.00	\$7,400.00	\$265.00	\$19,610.00	\$132.50	\$9,805.00
32	Infiltration Basin - AASHTO #67 Coarse Aggregate	99	CuYd	\$50.00	\$4,950.00	\$125.00	\$12,375.00	\$70.65	\$6,994.35
33	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	60.0	Ton	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$213.00	\$12,780.00	\$242.00	\$14,520.00
STORM DRAINAGE									
34	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	32	LF	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$57.55	\$1,841.60	\$53.00	\$1,696.00
35	24" RCP, Install	32	LF	\$35.00	\$1,120.00	\$51.00	\$1,632.00	\$63.00	\$2,016.00
36	30" RCP Class 3, Furnish	591	LF	\$70.00	\$41,370.00	\$82.86	\$48,970.26	\$77.00	\$45,507.00
37	30" RCP, Install	591	LF	\$35.00	\$20,685.00	\$58.00	\$34,278.00	\$54.00	\$31,914.00
38	36" RCP Class 3, Furnish	24	LF	\$94.00	\$2,256.00	\$112.62	\$2,702.88	\$138.00	\$3,312.00
39	36" RCP, Install	24	LF	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$64.00	\$1,536.00	\$102.00	\$2,448.00
40	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2	Each	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$770.00	\$1,540.00
41	24" RCP Flared End, Install	2	Each	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$697.00	\$1,394.00
42	30" RCP Flared End, Furnish	1	Each	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$1,057.00	\$1,057.00
43	30" RCP Flared End, Install	1	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$787.00	\$787.00
44	36" RCP Flared End, Furnish	1	Each	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,836.00	\$4,836.00	\$4,433.00	\$4,433.00
45	36" RCP Flared End, Install	1	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,546.00	\$1,546.00
46	Underdrain - 4" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe, Furnish	110	LF	\$18.00	\$1,980.00	\$1.90	\$209.00	\$3.00	\$330.00
47	Underdrain - 4" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe, Install	110	LF	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$31.00	\$3,410.00	\$16.00	\$1,760.00
48	Underdrain - 4" HDPE 90 Degree Bend, Furnish	2	Each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$29.00	\$58.00	\$16.00	\$32.00
49	Underdrain - 4" HDPE 90 Degree Bend, Install	2	Each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
50	Underdrain - 4" HDPE Cap, Furnish	1	Each	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
51	Underdrain - 4" HDPE Cap, Install	1	Each	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
52	Trash Rack, Furnish	1	Each	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,420.00	\$2,420.00	\$4,720.00	\$4,720.00
53	Trash Rack, Install	1	Each	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00
54	Class M6 Concrete	8	CuYd	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,305.00	\$10,440.00
55	Reinforcing Steel	516.3	Lb	\$2.40	\$1,239.12	\$3.00	\$1,548.90	\$2.82	\$1,455.97
56	Connect to Existing Inlet	1	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,995.00	\$3,995.00
57	Inlet Filtration System - BMP, Inc. 52RTB/72 Snout	1	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,147.00	\$8,147.00	\$6,817.00	\$6,817.00
58	72" Circular Storm Sewer Manhole	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$18,949.00	\$18,949.00	\$22,157.00	\$22,157.00
59	Manhole Frame and Cover - SW-602 Type E Casting	1	Each	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$843.00	\$843.00	\$936.00	\$936.00
60	Reset Chain Link Fence	112	LF	\$40.00	\$4,480.00	\$45.10	\$5,051.20	\$45.10	\$5,051.20
61	Frame and Cover-Type 1 Junction Box	1	Each	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$743.00	\$743.00	\$1,596.50	\$1,596.50

				LT Companies 27070 Duke Ave Tea, SD 57064		First Rate Excavate Inc. 1509 E 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Soukup Construction, Inc. PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD 57109	
Item NO.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Qty.	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES									
62	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$1,277.00	\$1,277.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
63	Traffic Control	76	SqFt	\$4.00	\$304.00	\$4.40	\$334.40	\$4.40	\$334.40
EROSION CONTROL MEASURES									
64	Class A Riprap	61.9	Ton	\$65.00	\$4,023.50	\$51.00	\$3,156.90	\$48.50	\$3,002.15
65	Class B Riprap	256.0	Ton	\$60.00	\$15,360.00	\$51.00	\$13,056.00	\$46.50	\$11,904.00
66	Place Riprap	317.9	Ton	\$25.00	\$7,947.50	\$40.00	\$12,716.00	\$23.00	\$7,311.70
67	Turf Mix	44.1	Lb	\$10.00	\$441.00	\$37.41	\$1,649.78	\$9.90	\$436.59
68	Wetland Seed Mixture 2	59.2	Lb	\$20.00	\$1,184.00	\$33.45	\$1,980.24	\$26.02	\$1,540.38
69	Wetland Seed Mixture 3	3.2	Lb	\$100.00	\$320.00	\$34.38	\$110.02	\$60.50	\$193.60
70	Fertilizing	533.3	Lb	\$2.00	\$1,066.60	\$1.10	\$586.63	\$1.16	\$618.63
71	Weed Control	7822	SqYd	\$0.10	\$782.20	\$0.17	\$1,329.74	\$0.17	\$1,329.74
72	Fiber Mulching	1.6	Ton	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,595.00	\$2,552.00	\$1,344.44	\$2,151.10
73	Bonded Fiber Matrix	0.1	Ton	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,300.00	\$330.00	\$2,199.99	\$220.00
74	Erosion Control Blanket	2780	SqYd	\$3.00	\$8,340.00	\$1.82	\$5,059.60	\$1.60	\$4,448.00
75	Turf Reinforcement Mat	1664	SqYd	\$4.00	\$6,656.00	\$4.13	\$6,872.32	\$3.80	\$6,323.20
76	Silt Fence	117	LF	\$6.00	\$702.00	\$3.85	\$450.45	\$3.14	\$367.38
77	Mucking Silt Fence	8.1	CuYd	\$25.00	\$202.50	\$2.00	\$16.24	\$1.10	\$8.91
78	Remove Silt Fence	29	LF	\$1.00	\$29.00	\$1.10	\$32.18	\$1.10	\$32.18
79	Floating Silt Curtain	91	LF	\$30.00	\$2,730.00	\$49.50	\$4,504.50	\$2.20	\$200.20
80	Inlet Protection	3	Each	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$88.00	\$264.00	\$93.50	\$280.50
81	Sweeping	40	Hour	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00
82	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
83	Concrete Washout Area	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
84	Vegetated Articulated Concrete Mattress	650	SqYd	\$75.00	\$48,750.00	\$118.00	\$76,700.00	\$90.00	\$58,500.00
85	Type B Drainage Fabric	343	SqYd	\$8.00	\$2,744.00	\$5.00	\$1,715.00	\$2.60	\$891.80
86	Geotextile Liner w/ 40 openings/inch	467	SqYd	\$5.50	\$2,568.50	\$12.00	\$5,604.00	\$6.90	\$3,222.30
87	Geotextile Fabric	495	SqYd	\$5.00	\$2,475.00	\$7.00	\$3,465.00	\$4.20	\$2,079.00
LANDSCAPING AND PARK RECONSTRUCTION									
88	2 Gallon Deciduous Shrub, Furnish and Plant	387	Each	\$48.00	\$18,576.00	\$62.99	\$24,377.13	\$84.70	\$32,778.90
89	1.5" Caliper Deciduous Tree, Furnish and Plant	18	Each	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$707.75	\$12,739.50	\$1,072.50	\$19,305.00
90	2.5" Caliper Deciduous Tree, Furnish and Plant	7	Each	\$625.00	\$4,375.00	\$1,097.00	\$7,679.00	\$1,072.50	\$7,507.50
91	1 Gallon Ornamental Grass, Furnish and Plant	40	Each	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$18.99	\$759.60	\$31.77	\$1,270.80
92	Weed Barrier Fabric	77	SqYd	\$8.00	\$616.00	\$12.50	\$962.50	\$5.50	\$423.50
93	4" Depth Shredded Bark Mulch	690	SqYd	\$10.00	\$6,900.00	\$13.60	\$9,384.00	\$16.50	\$11,385.00
94	Rock Mulch	13	Ton	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$159.50	\$2,073.50
95	Concrete Landscape Edging	94	LF	\$40.00	\$3,760.00	\$18.00	\$1,692.00	\$85.80	\$8,065.20
96	Park Sign	1	Each	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,936.43	\$3,936.43

LT Companies 27070 Duke Ave Tea, SD 57064	First Rate Excavate Inc. 1509 E 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Soukup Construction, Inc. PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD 57109
--	--	---

<u>Item NO.</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Approx. Qty.</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
97	Remove Wood Privacy Fence	118	LF	\$10.00	\$1,180.00	\$15.00	\$1,770.00	\$28.60	\$3,374.80
98	Install Temporary Orange Safety Fence	60	LF	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$3.85	\$231.00	\$3.85	\$231.00
99	Bench, Furnish & Install	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
100	Bike Loops, Furnish & Install	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$440.00	\$880.00
101	Bike Fix-It Station, Furnish & Install	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
Total Amount of Base Bid:				\$686,000.00		\$877,693.14		\$887,887.28	
				\$686,000.00		\$877,238.00		\$887,887.00	

I,  on this date of 04/25/24 hereby certify that I have reviewed the unit price bids and certify that they are true and correct as reflected above.